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Welcome to our 2023
Annual Customer Meeting

Presented by 
David Collinsworth

General Manager/CEO 
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Water Supply
Update

Presented by
Aaron Abel

Water Services Manager
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Drought Monitor &
Reservoir Status

2021

2022

2023
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Departure from Normal Rainfall 

Since October 1st

October 1, 2017 – June 25, 2018October 1, 2016 – June 14, 2017
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Potential El Niño Impacts 
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Updates to Drought Contingency Plan 

and Water Conservation Plan

• Five-year updates required by Texas Admin. 
Code, Title 30, Chapter 288

• Due May 1, 2024

• Both plans to be submitted to Texas 
Commission on Environmental Quality and 
Texas Water Development Board

• Coordinated with the Regional Water Planning 
Process
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2022 Annual Water Use & 

Reservoir Accounting Summary
Now Available on BRA Website
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Project Planning for the
Fiscal Year 2024 Budget

Presented by
Steve Hamlin

Project Management
Office Manager
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Courtesy of UT Arlington Library 
Basil Clemons Collection 

Hell’s Gate – Circa. 1936
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Project Delivery 

Assessment/Design/Construction 

Project Launch 

Concept/Need Project Concept Project Budget 
Worksheet

Board Approval 
of CIP Budget

RFP ProcessNegotiate 
Contract

Study/Design 
PhaseBid Phase

Construction Closeout

Capital Budget Management (Coordination on Lines)

Project Management (Coordination in Boxes)

Construction Management

Risk Based Capital Management & Planning Process

Thought/ 
Coordination

Approval to add 
to CIP Inventory

FY Budget
Approval

Final Acceptance 
Lessons Learned 

Project Approval

Contract Award/ 
BOD Approval  

Final Report/Final DesignConstruction NTP

Project
Planning 

Vendor Selection 

Required RMC
RMC at PS/PM 
Discretion 

Operation

Initiating Phase 
Executing Phase 

Pl
an

ni
ng

Ph
as

e

Closing Phase
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20
23

• Developed FY start dates for near-term future projects (1-6 years)
• Developed long-term project plan (50 year look ahead) 

BRA Capital Improvement Plan (CIP)

Project Planning Process 
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Where Did We Start?

• Project Inventory is a list of 
all BRA Capital Improvement 
and Operating Projects on a     
50-year planning horizon

• Source document for BRA 
project planning

• Basis of project planning for 
FY 2024 Budget 

The BRA Inventory of Projects
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FY 2024 Project Prioritization  

Process
• Stakeholders developed 17 key attributes 

to measure/score projects 
• Departments score projects via working 

group meetings 
• Based on Department scoring and input,       

Joint Stakeholder Group developed a 
project plan and submitted to the         
Risk Management Committee 

Project Prioritization - systematic review of projects 
to classify them according to attributes approved by 
Management Team 
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Project Budget Estimating  

• Active Projects (Design or Construction Contracts          
in-place)
– Actual contract amounts divided into Fiscal Year cashflow 

according to project phase 
– Opinions of Probable Construction Costs divided into Fiscal 

Year cashflow according to planned construction schedule 
• Future Projects (Planned start 1- 50 years out)

– Compare project costs from a similar project completed by 
the BRA and apply escalation formula

– Collaborate with partner river authorities and districts for 
project costs estimation  
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Project Budget Development 

• Project Managers
– Lead the project budget effort
– Coordinate the Project Delivery 

Teams to complete the Project 
Budget Worksheets 

– Utilize planning documents to 
project schedule and  budget 

– Report budgets to Finance &
Administration (F&A) 

• F&A Prepares Reports  
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Result 

• A comprehensive, well-coordinated organizational plan to accomplish 
projects according to priority and workload 

• Provides F&A a project game plan to help funding decisions 
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Next Steps 

• June 20-22: Present first-
look at the FY 2024 Budget 
to Customers 

• July 31: Seek Board 
Approval for FY 2024 AOP

• September 1: FY 2024 
Budget goes into effect 

24
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 y Update on Risk-Based Asset 
Management & Capital 
Improvement Planning

Presented by
David Jones

Capital Improvement
Planning Administrator
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MicroMain (Current System)
• Asset Maintenance 

Management Software
• Tracks asset costs, 

preventative/demand and 
maintenance work orders,
labor tracking, warranty and
parts

Capital Improvement Planning (CIP)
• Extend our outlook from 5-year 

window to a 50-year horizon
• Provide stability to system rate
• Include business continuity and 

resiliency
• Consider Basins/Technical 

Services priorities
• Resource availability
• Assessment recommendations
• Input from other sources



B
 r

 a
 z

 o
 s 

  R
 i 

v 
e 

r 
  A

 u
 t 

h 
o 

r 
i t

 y
Risk-Based Capital Management

Objectives
• Improve decision-making on asset

renewal through improved prioritization 
of assets based on risk

• Improve long-term capital
forecasting through improved
assessment of renewal needs
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Li
ke

lih
oo

d
of

Fa
ilu

re

1

2

3

4

5

1 2 3 4 5

Consequence of Failure x 
Redundancy Factor

Likelihood of 
Failure

Consequence 
of Failure Redundancy

Condition

• Mortality
• Capacity
• Availability
• Obsolescence
• Level of 

Service

Criticality

• Safety
• Economics
• Environmental

Risk Control

• No. of Units
Required vs.
No. of Units
Provided

Risk
Score

=xx



B
 r

 a
 z

 o
 s 

  R
 i 

v 
e 

r 
  A

 u
 t 

h 
o 

r 
i t

 y
Scope of Services

1. Develop Risk-Based Asset Management 
Program (AMP) Framework

2. Asset Management/Capital Improvement 
Planning (CIP) Software System Selection

3. Pilot Programs at Possum Kingdom (PK) 
Lake and East Williamson County 
Regional Water System (EWCRWS)

4. Apply the AMP Across all BRA Assets 
5. Develop Long-Range and CIP
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What Happens Next?

• AMP/CIP Software System
o June 16:  Advertise Request for Proposal 

for AMP software selection
o August 17:  Receive  proposals
o Sept-October:  Demonstration interviews 

with short listed vendors
o FY 2024:  Select and negotiate contract 

then implement the new AMP software
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What Happens Next? (cont.)

• Pilot Programs at PK and EWCRWS
o June 27-29: PK non-dam asset inventory and 

condition assessment field work
o August-September: rank assets based on 

condition assessment results and risk scoring
o October-November: provide operation and 

maintenance recommendations
• FY 2024 - Apply AMP across all BRA assets 

and develop long-range and CIP programs
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Fiscal Year 2024 
Proposed Budget

Presented by
David Thompson

Chief Financial Officer
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BRA Business Model

Elements of Ratemaking FY 23 Budget       
(in 000's)

FY 24 Budget       
(in 000's)

Water Supply Expenses
Water Supply O&M Expenditures 52,442$     55,312$       
Water Supply Debt Service (subject to coverage) 2,537          4,468            
Water Supply Debt Service (not subject to coverage) 1,587          1,574            
Operating Project Expenditures 4,068          5,442            

Total Water Supply Expenses 60,634$     66,796$       
Non-System Water Rate Revenues

Non-System Water Revenues (7,607)        (7,813)          
Other Water Supply Revenues (13,443)      (17,384)        

Total Non-System Water Rate Revenues (21,050)$    (25,197)$      

Debt Coverage Requirement (1.3 ratio) 761$           1,341$         

40,345$     42,940$       

Total System Water Billing Units (acre feet) 477,494     477,643       

Calculated System Rate (Gross Financial Requirement/Number of System Rate Units) 84.50$       89.90$         

Rate Stabilization Reserve Contribution 1,650$       1,700$         

41,995$     44,640$       

Effective System Rate (Net Financial Requirement/Number of System Rate Units) 88.00$    93.50$     

Net Financial Requirement (Gross Financial Requirement less Rate Stabilization Fund Contribution)

Gross Financial Requirement


Sheet1

						FY 2018 Budget				FY 2019 Proposed

		Water Supply Expenses

				Water Supply O&M Expenditures		$35,071				$39,517

				Water Supply Debt Service (subject to coverage)		$2,538				$2,538

				Water Supply Debt Service (not subject to coverage)		$2,595				$2,475

				Operating Program Expenditures		$3,395				$2,197

				Total Expenditures		$43,599				$46,727



		Less:

				Non-System Water Revenues		$6,858				$6,965

				Other Water Supply Revenues		$7,725				$10,264

				Total Non-System Revenues		$14,583				$17,229



		Plus:

				Debt Coverage Requirement (1.3 ratio)		$761				$762

				Rate Stabilization Fund		($2,800)				($1,825)

				Total Coverage and Reserve		($2,039)				($1,063)



				System Water Revenue Requirement		$26,977				$28,435



				Total System Water Billing Units (acre feet)		364,572				371,712



				System Rate (System Rate Revenue Requirement divided by the number of System Rate Units)		$74.00				$76.50





Sheet3

				Elements of Ratemaking		FY 23 Budget       (in 000's)		FY 24 Budget       (in 000's)



		Water Supply Expenses

				Water Supply O&M Expenditures		$   52,442		$   55,312

				Water Supply Debt Service (subject to coverage) 		2,537		4,468

				Water Supply Debt Service (not subject to coverage) 		1,587		1,574

				Operating Project Expenditures		4,068		5,442

				Total Water Supply Expenses		$   60,634		$   66,796

		Non-System Water Rate Revenues

				Non-System Water Revenues		(7,607)		(7,813)

				Other Water Supply Revenues		(13,443)		(17,384)

				Total Non-System Water Rate Revenues		$   (21,050)		$   (25,197)





				Debt Coverage Requirement (1.3 ratio)		$   761		$   1,341
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B 
r 

a 
z 

o 
s 

  R
 i 

v 
e 

r 
  A

 u
 t 

h 
o 

r 
i t

 y
FY 2024 Long-Term Raw Water Sales

719,210 Acre Feet
Agriculture, 11,911

System Price, 477,643

Colorado, 24,700

Utility, 97,000

Two-Tier, 98,999

Fixed Price, 8,957
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FY 2024 Proposed Revenues

$90.7M

System Water Sales, 
$44.7

Non-System Water 
Sales, $7.8

Lake Operations, $0.5

EWCRWS, $7.1

Sugar Land, $4.9

Grants/Stakeholder, $1.1

Management Fees, $0.6

Interest, $3.0

Misc., $0.1

Cost Reimbursable, 
$20.9
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Long-Term Billing Units

and Average Price

Units Avg. Price % Units Avg. Price %
System Rate 477,494 $88.00 67% 477,643 $93.50 66%
Agricultural 11,911 $58.10 2% 11,911 $65.45 2%
Two-Tier 98,999 $18.69 14% 98,999 $19.55 14%
Other Fixed Price 9,231 $25.78 1% 8,957 $26.88 1%
Utilities 97,000 $19.28 14% 97,000 $21.70 13%
Colorado Basin 23,328 $84.38 3% 24,700 $85.07 3%

717,963 100% 719,210 100%

FY 2023 FY 2024
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				FY 2023								FY 2024

				Units		Avg. Price		%				Units		Avg. Price		%

		System Rate		477,494		$88.00		67%				477,643		$93.50		66%
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		Two-Tier		98,999		$18.69		14%				98,999		$19.55		14%

		Other Fixed Price		9,231		$25.78		1%				8,957		$26.88		1%
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FY 2024                                     

Proposed Operating Expenses 
$83.8M

Water Supply 
System, $55.3 

Cost Reimbursable, 
$17.1 

Water Supply 
System - Debt 
Service, $6.0 

Water Supply 
System - Operating 

Projects, $5.4 


Chart1

		Water Supply System		Water Supply System		Water Supply System
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				Water Supply System		Cost Reimbursable		Water Supply System - Debt Service		Water Supply System - Operating Projects

		East		$   55.3		$   17.1		$   6.0		$   5.4
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FY 2024 Proposed Operating Projects

Project Name FY 2024 Budget Amount
BW-ES-Brazos Water Snake Study 245,000$                            
BW-OS-Security and Vulnerability Assessment Updates 250,000                               
BW-TS-Risk Based Capital Planning and Management Support 1,095,000                           
BW-WS-Brazos River Alluvium Study 17,000                                 
BW-WS-Integrated Water Resources Plan 75,000                                 
CB-WH-Lake Whitney Reallocation Study 600,000                               
CO-FA-Enterprise Financial Software 550,000                               
CO-IT-Audiovisual Technology Integrations 476,000                               
LB-LL-Administrative Complex Architectural Assessment, Design & Replac 29,000                                 
UB-LG-Electric Vulnerability Assessment 250,000                               
UB-LG-Hearth Stability Analysis 225,000                               
UB-LG-Lake Granbury Building Repairs 75,000                                 
UB-LG-Tainter Gate Evaluation 250,000                               
UB-PK-Bay 9 Transition Beam Leak Remediation 294,000                               
UB-PK-COC Recoating and Repairs 491,000                               
UB-PK-Operating Pier Trash Rack Replacement 189,000                               
UB-PK-Recreational Development 331,000                               

5,442,000$                         
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		Project Name		FY 2024 Budget Amount

		BW-ES-Brazos Water Snake Study		$   245,000

		BW-OS-Security and Vulnerability Assessment Updates		250,000
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		LB-LL-Administrative Complex Architectural Assessment, Design & Replacement		29,000

		UB-LG-Electric Vulnerability Assessment		250,000

		UB-LG-Hearth Stability Analysis		225,000

		UB-LG-Lake Granbury Building Repairs		75,000

		UB-LG-Tainter Gate Evaluation		250,000

		UB-PK-Bay 9 Transition Beam Leak Remediation		294,000

		UB-PK-COC Recoating and Repairs		491,000
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				$   5,442,000







B 
r 

a 
z 

o 
s 

  R
 i 

v 
e 

r 
  A

 u
 t 

h 
o 

r 
i t

 y
FY 2024 Proposed

Capital Improvement Projects by Type  
$44.8M

New Water, $4.0

Water Distribution, $3.8

New Infrastructure, 
$20.7

Infrastructure 
Maintenance, $16.3
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FY 2024 Proposed Capital Improvement Projects

(in thousands)

Project Name Total Project Cost
FY 2024 Proposed 

Expenditures

Est. 
Completion 

Date
CB-BE-Bel-house Drought Preparedness 87,342$                  7,953$                         FY 2028
CB-EW-EWC WTP Intake Slope Stabilization 2,670                       450                              FY 2024
CB-EW-EWCRWS Expansion Phase II 342,954                  6,612                           FY 2028
CB-WCR-WCRRWL Copper Ion Generator  * 3,423                       813                              FY 2024
CB-WCR-WCRRWL Phase 3 Pumps   * 35,192                     3,012                           FY 2026
CO-ES-Environmental Services Building 12,653                     4,885                           FY 2025
LB-AC-Allens Creek Reservoir 700,524                  4,000                           FY 2028+
LB-LL-Hydrostatic Relief System Assessment & Replacem 9,332                       650                              FY 2027
LB-LL-Low Flow Facility Modifications & Improvements 20,932                     513                              FY 2028+
LB-LL-Park 5 Access Pier and Park Upgrades 3,221                       1,200                           FY 2024
LB-LL-Tainter Gate Replacement and Improvements 36,058                     8,202                           FY 2025
UB-LG-Buttress 1 and 44 Repairs 1,076                       302                              FY 2025
UB-LG-Low Flow Facilities 6,818                       1,000                           FY 2024
UB-LG-Stoplog Replacement System 3,440                       450                              FY 2026
UB-PK-Bay #9 Weir Box 494                          200                              FY 2025
UB-PK-Flow Control Gate Replacement 3,268                       1,528                           FY 2026
UB-PK-Spillway Pump and Piping 3,719 3,071                           FY 2024

44,841$                      
* Cost Reimbursable CIP
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5-Year CIP Plan (in thousands)
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FY 2024 Budget Summary
All Lines of Business

(in millions)

Water Cost
Supply Reimbursable Total

Beginning Reserves 58.5$           -$               58.5$     
Revenues 69.8              20.9              90.7        

Expenses - O&M (55.3)             (14.1)             (69.4)       
Expenses - Debt Service (6.0)               (3.0)               (9.0)         

Operating Projects (5.4)               -                  (5.4)         
Surplus 3.1               3.8               6.9         

Capital Improvement Projects (41.0)             (3.8)               (44.8)       
Debt Funding 46.0              -                  46.0        

Ending Reserves 66.5$           (0.0)$            66.5$     


Sheet1

				Water				Cost

				Supply				Reimbursable				Total

		Beginning Reserves		$   58.5				$   -0				$   58.5

		Revenues		69.8				20.9				90.7

		Expenses - O&M		(55.3)				(14.1)				(69.4)

		Expenses - Debt Service		(6.0)				(3.0)				(9.0)

		Operating Projects		(5.4)				-0				(5.4)

		Surplus		3.1				3.8				6.9

		Capital Improvement Projects		(41.0)				(3.8)				(44.8)

		Debt Funding		46.0				-0				46.0

		Ending Reserves		$   66.5				$   (0.0)				$   66.5
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FY 2024 Five-Year Financial Forecast

(in millions)

Projected
WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM  FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028

Beginning Working Capital 62.4$        58.5$        66.5$        44.6$        33.2$        30.7$        
Revenues 66.8          69.8          75.2          79.2          83.5          88.2          
Less: O&M Expenses 47.3          55.3          57.8          60.3          63.0          65.8          

Debt Service (Not Subject to Coverage) 1.6            1.6            1.4            1.5            1.7            1.7            
Operating Projects 2.6            5.4            4.3            3.2            2.5            2.9            

Total Before Debt Service Subject to Coverage 51.5          62.3          63.5          65.0          67.2          70.4          

Amount Available for Coverage 15.3          7.5            11.7          14.2          16.3          17.8          
Debt Service (Subject to Coverage) 2.5            4.5            4.5            6.5            10.1          13.8          

Net Surplus 12.8          3.0            7.2            7.7            6.2            4.0            
Capital Projects (16.6)         (41.0)         (33.3)         (82.2)         (99.8)         (93.8)         
Bond Proceeds -            46.0          4.2            63.1          91.1          88.1          
Rate Stabilization Reserves Utilized -            -            -            -            -            -           

Ending Working Capital 58.5$        66.5$        44.6$        33.2$        30.7$        29.0$        

Preliminary


Sheet1

						Projected		Preliminary

		WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM				FY 2023		FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		FY 2028

		Beginning Working Capital				$   62.4		$   58.5		$   66.5		$   44.6		$   33.2		$   30.7

		Revenues				66.8		69.8		75.2		79.2		83.5		88.2

		Less:		O&M Expenses		47.3		55.3		57.8		60.3		63.0		65.8

				Debt Service (Not Subject to Coverage)		1.6		1.6		1.4		1.5		1.7		1.7

				Operating Projects		2.6		5.4		4.3		3.2		2.5		2.9

		Total Before Debt Service Subject to Coverage				51.5		62.3		63.5		65.0		67.2		70.4

		Amount Available for Coverage				15.3		7.5		11.7		14.2		16.3		17.8

				Debt Service (Subject to Coverage)		2.5		4.5		4.5		6.5		10.1		13.8

		Net Surplus				12.8		3.0		7.2		7.7		6.2		4.0

		Capital Projects				(16.6)		(41.0)		(33.3)		(82.2)		(99.8)		(93.8)

		Bond Proceeds				- 0		46.0		4.2		63.1		91.1		88.1

		Rate Stabilization Reserves Utilized				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Ending Working Capital				$   58.5		$   66.5		$   44.6		$   33.2		$   30.7		$   29.0
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FY 2024 Five-Year Financial Forecast

Projected 
FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028

System Rate
System Rate Projection 88.00$       93.50$        99.50$        106.00$      113.00$      121.00$      
Percentage Increase 5.0% 6.3% 6.4% 6.5% 6.6% 7.1%
System Rate Units (AF) 477,494     477,643      491,268      491,268      492,639      492,913      

Debt Service Coverage Test (in millions)
Debt Service Subject to Coverage 2.5$           4.5$            4.5$            6.5$            10.1$          13.8$          
Amount Available to Meet Coverage 15.3$         7.5$            11.7$          14.2$          16.3$          17.8$          
Projected Coverage Ratio 6.1             1.7              2.6              2.2              1.6              1.3              
Target Coverage Ratio 1.3             1.3              1.3              1.3              1.3              1.3              
Coverage Test Met Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Reserve Test (in millions)
90-Day Working Capital Reserve 11.7$         13.6$          14.2$          14.9$          15.5$          16.2$          
Contingency Reserve 5.5$           5.5$            5.5$            5.5$            5.5$            5.5$            
Self Insurance Reserve 0.5$           0.5$            0.5$            0.5$            0.5$            0.5$            
Total Required Reserves 17.7$         19.6$          20.2$          20.9$          21.5$          22.2$          
Ending Working Capital 58.5$         66.5$          44.6$          33.2$          30.7$          29.0$          
Reserve Test Met Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Rate Stabilization Reserve 40.8$         46.9$          24.4$          12.3$          9.2$            6.8$            

Preliminary


Sheet1

						Projected		Preliminary

						FY 2023		FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		FY 2028

		System Rate

				System Rate Projection		$   88.00		$   93.50		$   99.50		$   106.00		$   113.00		$   121.00

				Percentage Increase		5.0%		6.3%		6.4%		6.5%		6.6%		7.1%

				System Rate Units (AF)		477,494		477,643		491,268		491,268		492,639		492,913

		Debt Service Coverage Test (in millions)

				Debt Service Subject to Coverage		$   2.5		$   4.5		$   4.5		$   6.5		$   10.1		$   13.8

				Amount Available to Meet Coverage		$   15.3		$   7.5		$   11.7		$   14.2		$   16.3		$   17.8

				Projected Coverage Ratio		6.1		1.7		2.6		2.2		1.6		1.3

				Target Coverage Ratio		1.3		1.3		1.3		1.3		1.3		1.3

				Coverage Test Met		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes

		Reserve Test (in millions)

				90-Day Working Capital Reserve		$   11.7		$   13.6		$   14.2		$   14.9		$   15.5		$   16.2

				Contingency Reserve		$   5.5		$   5.5		$   5.5		$   5.5		$   5.5		$   5.5

				Self Insurance Reserve		$   0.5		$   0.5		$   0.5		$   0.5		$   0.5		$   0.5

				Total Required Reserves		$   17.7		$   19.6		$   20.2		$   20.9		$   21.5		$   22.2

				Ending Working Capital		$   58.5		$   66.5		$   44.6		$   33.2		$   30.7		$   29.0

				Reserve Test Met		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes

				Rate Stabilization Reserve		$   40.8		$   46.9		$   24.4		$   12.3		$   9.2		$   6.8
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System Rate History/Forecast
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Budget Process – Outstanding Items

• All items will be finalized with the most up-to-date
information by the July Board meeting
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Questions?
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